Council in staging Intramural Sport Competition in Nasarawa State, Nigeria. Ex-post 

facto research design was used for this study. The population of the study comprise the 

management and staff of public Secondary Schools and the personnel of the State Sports 

Council in Nasarawa State totalling seven hundred and twenty-six (726). 300 respondents 

were selected using stratified and systematic sampling procedures and were issued the 

questionnaire. Two hundred and seventy- three (273) questionnaire were returned, upon 

which the data analysis was conducted. The data was analysed using Mean and Standard 

deviation to answer the research questions while Chi-Square was used to test the 

formulated hypotheses at 0.05 level of significance.